

13 2016 Chi

State v. Bikkar Singh

Present: APP for the State.
Accused in custody (not produced either physically or through VC).
Sh.BK Sharma (Free Legal Aid) Advocate for accused.

Accused not produced through VC. In the interest of justice, let notice to accused be issued for 04.12.2025.

No defence evidence is present. On request, case is adjourned to the date fixed for defence evidence. The accused is directed to furnish the bonds as per Section 481 BNSS.

Date of order: 19.11.2025

(Sukhjinder Kaur Stenographer G-III)

(Ekta Sedha)
JMIC/Samana
UID No.PB0617